Docket No.:503.37886X00 12-06-1999 FORM 1 fO-159 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC **RE** HEET 1-31-92 101215506 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and thed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akitomi SEMBA, Tadashi SONOBE, Takashi WATANABE, Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Yasuomi YAGI, Junji SATO, Shinsaku HAKUTA, Hideaki MORI, Eiji TSUJI, Kenichi HATTORI, Atsushi ISHIHARA Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Tokyo 101-8010 Merger A ssignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Country: Japan Other Execution Date: November 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 4, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/443105 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .....\$40.00 Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP X Enclosed Internal Address: Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2/01/1999 SCARNICH 00000097 013135 094431 05 Street Address: 1300 North Sevenited III Street 8. Deposit account number: 01-2135

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

FC:581

City: Arlington

Melvin Kraus

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 22,466

of the original document.

State: VA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Zip: 22209

PATENT REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0346

November 18, 1999

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## ASSIGNMENT

	For good and va med inventor, I hereby						_
nai	ned inventor, I hereby 6, Kanda Sur	seli and assign ugadai 4	-chome,	Chiyoda-k	u, Tokyo	101-8010,	Japan
	6, Kanda Sur- successors and assigns nerica, in and to	or other legal	representat	ives all my rights,	title and intere	est, in and for the	United States of
		ROTAT	ING MAC	HINE			
inv	ented by me (if only	one is named	below) or us	(if plural invento executed by	rs are named be y us ever	elow) and describ n date her	ed in the applica ewith
	n for United States Le United States Letters						
	said interest being th	ne entire owne					
	Hitachi, Ltd						
_	resentatives, to the ful ald have been held and					·	irely as the same
				further documen			
	l proper in the prosect atinuation-in-part, subs					-	-
or	interference proceeding	gs, or otherwis	e to secure t	he title thereto in :	said assignee;		
	· ·		request the	Commissioner of F	atents to issue	said Letters Pater	nt to said
	Hitachi, Ltd	•			*		
				(Full Name)		(Sig	nature)
1)	Date November	4, 19 <u>59</u>	ntor Aki	tomi Semba	Z	Skitoni S	ento
1)	Residence Same	as Post	Office	Address	Citizens	hip Japan	
	Post Office Address					ne', Hitach	i-shi,
2)						Tadashi	Some
4)	Date November Residence Same	as Post	Office	Address	Citizens	hipJapan	
	Post Office Address	1-1, Sel Fukushi	kidanis ma 979-	hi 1-chome 0 <b>146. Japa</b> :	, Nakoso- n	·machi, Iw	aki-shi,
3)	Date					Takashi II	Vatariage
	Residence Same	as Post	Office	Address rusawa-cho	Citizens	hip. Japan	
	Post Office Address	18-11, I	Nishina 316-00	rusawa-cho 32, Japan	4-chome,	Hitachi-	shi,
4)	Date November	4, 1999	entor Yas	uomi Yagi		young	Len
• •	Residence Same					10	
	Post Office Address	1-4, Sur <del>Ibarak</del> i	wa-cho <del>-316-00</del>	6-chome, H. <del>01. Japan</del>	itachi-,\$∕h 	i,	
5)	November					Junio	Seite
	Residence Same					hip Japan	
	Post Office Address_	9-9, Su <del>Ibaraki</del>	wa-cho - <del>316-00</del>	6-chome, H: <del>91, Japan</del>	itachi-sh 	ıi',	
				• •			
₩/:	tnace(ae)						
Wi	tness(es) All) Marc Ya	maga ta	 2)		4)		
Wi	tness(es) All) Mari Ja	mayata:	2)		4)		

(Continued PATENT 2)

REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0347

Date November 4, 1999	Inventor Shinsaku Hakuta	Shinsaku / Sakuta
Residence Same as Pos	t Office Address	Citizenship Japan
2-14, A Post Office Address <u>Ibaraki</u>	zuma-cho 1-chome, Hitacl	ni-shi,
November 4 1999	Hideaki Moni	Mideali Mori
Residence Same as Pos	t Office Address	Citizenship Japan
20 <b>-4</b> , 1	nayoshiminami 1-chome, ( - <del>gun, Ibaraki 315-0055,</del>	oniyoda-macni,
	Inventor Eiji Tsuji	
Same as Pos	t Office Address	Citizanshin Japan
Post Office Address The reals	t Office Address Suwa-cho 6-chome, Hitach	ri-shi,
	316-0001, Japan Inventor Kenichi Hattori	Kan de Marie
Date Same as Po	Inventor _ Renter Hattor I	Menium / Wiffen
Residence 19-5-20	st Office Address 1, Ishinazaka-cho 1-chom	Citizenship dapan ne, Hitachi-shi,
Post Office Address Ibaraki	319-1225, Japan	A. 1. O. 1
	inventor Atsushi Ishihara	
Residence $\frac{\text{Same as Pos}}{15-5-10!}$	st Office Address 5, Sukegawa-cho 5-chome,	Citizenship <u>Japan</u> Hitachi-shi.
Post Office Address <u>Ibaraki</u>	317-0065, Japan	,
Date	nventor	
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Date	nventor	
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Date	Inventor	
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Date	nventor	
		Citizenship
		•
Data	Inventor	
		Citizenship
		·
		Citizenship
		Citizensinp
	Inventor	
		Citizenship
Post Utilice Address		